

MILITARY LANDS & CANTONMENTS DEPARTMENT CANTONMENT BOARD FAISAL

Shahrah e Faisal Karachi, Postal Code 75350 24/7 Helpline 021-34602764 Tel 021-99240525-7 Fax 021-99240526 Web www.cbf.com.pk, FB/CantonmentBoardFaisal

No. Tender/7/A/Quotation/1465

Dated: October, 2024

TENDER NOTICE

Subject:

TENDER FOR WALK THROUGH GATE, HAND-HELD METAL DETECTOR, NIGHT VISION CCTV CAMERAS AND MISC ITEMS

The Cantonment Board Faisal invites sealed bids on the basis of "single stage two envelope procedure" under Rule 36(b) of PPRA Rule 2004 from the suppliers / contractors, registered with Income Tax and

Sales Tax Departments and who are on Active Taxpayers List of the Federal Board of Revenue.

S. No	Description	Estimated Cost in Million
1	Supply and Fixing of Walk Through Gate (Branded) with Installation	2.998
2	Hand-Held Metal Detector	
3	Night Vision Cameras (Analog Camera) 02 Mega Pixel	
4	Cat-6 Wire	
5	Connector	
6	Adopter 12v	
7	RJ-6 Cable Wire	
8	Visitor Card with Cover	

- 2. Bidding documents, containing Form of Bid, detail of Tender for Walk through Gate, Hand-Held Metal Detector, Night Vision CCTV Cameras and Misc Items, terms & conditions, specifications etc are available at Office of the Cantonment Board Faisal: Karachi from where complete set of bidding documents can be collected on any working day during office hours. Price of the bidding documents is Rs. 500/- each work while Bid Security will be 5% of the bid price (refundable in case of rejection of tender) in the form of pay order/demand draft in favor of Cantonment Board Faisal.
- 3. The bids, prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents, must reach the Office of the Cantonment Board Faisal: Karachi on or before 8-11-2024 at 01:00pm. Initially, only the envelope marked "TECHNICAL PROPOSAL" shall be opened on the same date, i.e., 8-11-2024 at 01:30pm. After the evaluation and approval of the technical proposal, the Cantonment Board Faisal shall open the "FINANCIAL PROPOSALS" of the technically accepted bids only on 15-11-2024 at 1:00 PM. This advertisement is also available on the PPRA website at www.ppra.org.pk.

Cantonment Executive Officer Cantonment Board Faisal

200 6588318

6 cb 111-311. 9